# Folo0002539

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP		MAIL MAIL
. (Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Dc	ocument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	ıly

ć



04/14/06--01046--022 \*\*87.50

FILED



CONROY & DURANT, P.A.

J. THOMAS CONROY, III BUID CUTTED REAL ESTATE LAWTE KRISTIN M. CONROY MICHAEL A. DURANT LAWRENCE C.E. GARCIA JAMES F. MOREY JOSHUA D. RUDNICK

April 13, 2006

Excellence in Real Estate Law

<u>Via Federal Express</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

2210 VANDERBILT BEACH RD.

NAPLES, FLORIDA 34109

WWW.CCDLEGAL.COM

TEL: 239.649.5200

FAX: 239.649.8140

SUITE 1201

Re: Monroe Management Company, Inc. & The Park Apartments, Inc.

To: New Filing Section/Division of Corporations:

Enclosed please find Two (2) Applications by Foreign Corporation for Authority to Transact Business in Florida, Certificates of Existence, as well as checks to cover the filing fees for the above referenced Companies. Also enclosed is a Federal Express envelope to return the materials to our office.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact Beth Lightner at (239) 649-5200.

Very truly yours,

CONROY, CONROY & DURANT, P.A.

Jamie L. Highley Real Estate Legal Assistant



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 17, 2006

JAMIE L. HIGHLEY 2210 VANDERBILT BCH RD., SUITE 1201 NAPLES, FL 34109

SUBJECT: MONROE MANAGEMENT CO., INC. Ref. Number: W06000018113

We have received your document for MONROE MANAGEMENT CO., INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 106A00025981

Please see attached

# **COVER LETTER**

արորդումուն համանական հայ ու հետ կան են, ն են, ու որ հատու հետու միջունքին՝ քանդությինն էրներին, երկելու, թնչպես հետուն, որ պատուպատ

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: <u>MONROE MANAGEMENT CO., INC.</u> (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

NANCY A. MATTIS		•
(Name of Person)	)	
MONROE MANAGEMEN	NT CO., INC.	
(Firm/Company)		
13355 POND APPE	EDR. PE	1
(Address)	ET P	-
(Address) NAPLES, FL. 34119 (Citu/State and Zin/	AA 21	
(City/State and Zip of	code)	-
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	A II: OU	
NANCY MATTIS at (2.39) C	597-7199	
(Name of Person) (Area Code & )	Daytime Telephone Number)	
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:	
New Filing Section New Filing Section		
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
Clifton Building	P.O. Box 6327	
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	Tallahassee, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	/	
	Filing Fee & 🔽 \$87.50 Filing Fee,	

Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

MONROE MANAGEMENT CO., INC.	
(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "lnc.," "Co.," "Corp," "lnc," "Co," or "Corp.")	
MONROE MANAGEMENT CO. OF SOUTHWEST FLORION (If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	7,1NC
2. $NEW JERSEY$ (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 3. $32 - 1698977$ (FEI number, if applicable)	
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)	-
4. 4-4-1962 5. YERPETUAL	
(Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6. <u>NA</u>	
- (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
1. 13355 POND APPLE DR.E. NAPLES, FL 34119	
(Principal office address)	
SAME AS ABOVE	
(Current mailing address)	*:
8. <u>REAL-ESTATE HOLDING CO.</u> (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	Π
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Name: <u>NANCY A. MATTIS</u>	0
Name: $\frac{\partial A}{\partial C} \frac{A}{\partial C} \frac{\partial A}{\partial C} \frac{\partial C}{\partial C} \frac{\partial A}{\partial C} \frac{\partial C}{\partial C} $	
$\frac{\sqrt{APLES, F1.}}{(City)}, Florida \frac{34/19}{(Zip code)}$	

### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

au (Registored agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

....

# A. DIRECTORS

• 、 \*

. \*

-

Chairman:
Address:
Vice Chairman:
Address:
Director:
Address:
Director:
Address:
B. OFFICERS
President: HENRIETTA J. FOX
Address: \$505 SNOWY EGRET DK.
NAPLES, FL. 34119
Vice President: NANCY A. MATTIS
Address: 13355 POND APPLE DR.
NAPLES FL. 34119
Secretary: DEBORAH SEAMAN
Address: TREFAIRWAY BIVD, MONTROE TOWN. NJ. 08831
Treasurer: DEBORAH SEAMAN
Address: SAME AS ABOVE
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13. Raucif a. Matter
(Signature of Director of Officer listed in number 12 of the application) 14 NANCY A MATTIS VICE PRES
14. <u>YANCI A. MAINS, VICE 77(ES)</u> (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

.

. . .

\_

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY SHORT FORM STANDING

MONROE MANAGEMENT CO., INC. 6212555000

*I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Profit Corporation was registered by this office on April 9, 1962.* 

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and registered office are:

Nancy A Mattis 11 Park Place Bloomfield, NJ 07003 0000

Continued on next page . . .

2006 APR 21 A 11: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY SHORT FORM STANDING

# MONROE MANAGEMENT CO., INC.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 12th day of April, 2006

Bradley Abelac

Bradley I. Abelow State Treasurer

2006 APR 21 A 11: OU SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

